	House Amendment NO
	Offered By
	Scott Cupps 158
1 2	AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2, Page 3, Section 2.015, Line 22 by:
3 4	inserting immediately thereafter the following:
5	"For the Pre-Kindergarten Education Program
6 7	From General Revenue Fund (0101)58,724,242";
8 9	Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 2.285, Line 4 by deleting "2,358,310" and inserting "2,476,503";
10 11 12	Further amend said bill, said page, Section 2.285, Line 5 by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
13 14 15	"Expense and Equipment (including \$9,186 one-time)86,667";
16 17	Further amend said bill, Page 21, said section, Line 21, by deleting "168.50" and inserting "170.50";
18	Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.